Illinois law.
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Section 336.70  Testing Fees 

a)	Community water supplies that choose to participate in the Agency's testing program shall pay a single fee per sampling point to cover testing costs. 

b)	Fees shall be assessed as follows:

	Category
	Quarterly Fee per Sampling Point

	4109
	$65

	4006
	$110

	4010
	$345

	RDS
	$400

	RDU
	$500



c)	The Agency will provide all required sample containers and analyze all samples required for compliance with federal radiological drinking water testing requirements over the fee period. 

(Source:  Amended at 32 Ill. Reg. 2585, effective February 4, 2008)
